

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No.1 IN &
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2005

CC 6818-6820/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 18/10/2004 in WP No. 11896/2001 & WP
No. 11898/2001 & WP No. 11899/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.VARADHARAJ & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and prayer for interim relief and
office report)

Date: 25/07/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.D.Agrawala, Sr.adv.
Mr Pavan Kumar, Adv.
Mr. R.R.Rajesh, adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar Shahi, adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file SLP is granted.
Issue notice on the question of delay.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[MADHU SAXENA]
COURT MASTER