

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15867-15869/2005

BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.VARADHARAJ & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,deletion of the name of respondent
and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 28/04/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Pavan Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C.K. Sasi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Ten days' time has been granted to file application for condoning
the delay in filing

the counter affidavit, as prayed for by the learned counsel for the respondent.

(B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

)

st

REGISTRAR