

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.14-16 and 17-19 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15867-15869/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 18/10/2004 in WP No. 11896/2001 & WP
No. 11898/2001 & WP No. 11899/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.VARADHARAJ & ORS.

Respondent(s)

I.A.Nos.14-16 : (appln. for substitution of LRs. of deceased R.No.1)
I.A.Nos.17-19 : (appln. for c/delay in filing applns. for substitution)
(with office report dated 22.01.2008)

Date: 07/02/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA
(IN CHAMBER)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Pavan Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C.K. Sasi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Application for substitution to bring on record LRs.
of deceased R.No.1 is barred by 2001 days. Application for
condonation of delay in filing substitution application is
rejected. Consequently, the special leave petition qua
respondent No.1 is dismissed.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(ANAND SINGH)
COURT MASTER