

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).15867-15869/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 18/10/2004 in WP No.11896/2001,  
WP No.11898/2001 & WP No.11899/2001 of the HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.VARADHARAJ & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim  
relief and office report )

Date: 16/01/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.D. Agrawala, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Pavan Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Prithvi Pal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. C.K. Sasi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

We are informed that conjoint Civil Appeal Nos.5286-5287/2005 and  
connected matters have been heard and judgment has been reserved. Office is  
directed to place these Petitions after the judgment is delivered in Civil Appeal  
Nos.5286-5287/2005.

(N. ANNAPURNA)  
COURT MASTER

(MADHU SAXENA)  
COURT MASTER