

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15867-
15869/2005

BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.VARADHARAJ & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 07/09/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Pavan Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Prithvi P, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jayanth Muth Raj, Adv.
Ms. Malavika G, Adv.
Mr. C.K. Sasi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the parties inform the
Court that judgment in CA Nos. 5286-5297/2005 has
been delivered yesterday.

In view of the statement made at the Bar,
the SLPs be notified for appropriate orders before
the appropriate Bench.

(Sonia)
Sr. P. A.

(Sharda Kapoor)
Court Master