

ITEM NO.73

COURT NO.3

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).15867-15869/2005

(From the judgment and order dated 18/10/2004 in WP No.11896/2001, WP No.11898/2001 and WP No.11899/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MADRAS)

BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.VARADHARAJ & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With application for condonation of delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/01/2012

These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.D. Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Pavan Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rahul, Adv.
Mr. Prithvi Pal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jayanth Muth Raj, Adv.
Ms. Malavika G., Adv.
Mr. C.K. Sasi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 15687/2005

There are four respondents in this matter.

Respondent Nos. 2 to 4 were deleted vide this
SLP(C) 15867-15869 of 2005

Court's order dated 28th November, 2006 and Special
Leave Petition qua respondent No. 1 (dead) was
dismissed vide this Court's order dated 7th February,
2008.

Nothing survives in the matter and is rendered

infructuous. The Special Leave Petition is dismissed as having become infructuous.

SLP(C) Nos. 15868-15869/2005

Leave granted.

The appeals are allowed in terms of the signed order.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[INDU SATIJA]
COURT MASTER

[SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE.]

SLP(C) 15867-15869 of 2005

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.1611-1612 OF 2012
ARISING OUT OF SLP (C) NOS. 15868-15869 OF 2005

BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LTD. APPELLANT

VERSUS

A. RAJENDRAN & ORS. RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

1. Leave granted.

2. Counsel for the parties agree that these appeals be disposed of in terms of the judgment delivered on 6th September, 2011 in Civil Appeal Nos. 5286-5287 of 2005 titled Bharat Sanchar Nigam Ltd. v. R. Santhakumari Velusamy & Ors. (2011) 9 SCC 510.

3. We accordingly allow these appeals, set aside the orders of the High Court and the Tribunal and dismiss the Original Applications challenging the order issued by the Director, Department of Telecom dated 8.9.1999.

.....J

[DALVEER BHANDARI]

.....J
[DIPAK MISRA]

SLP(C) 15867-15869 of 2005

NEW DELHI
JANUARY 30, 2012.